cal teste, the G. C, 140.1; the night

Continued on page 8

Perry-Foley Funeral Home
PAT H. FOLEY, Sec.-treas.

Ex-Student of University
H-2177 4010 Fannin St.

WHEW! AND I THOUGHT IT 267 000 cases per year and having as
The volume of the earth is ap- 

proximately, 268,000,000,000, two 
hundred sixty eight billion cubic 
miles. (From Math for the Millions).

DROPS TEMPERATURE 160
Light a cigarette, take one puff 

many as 31 judges sitting at orie 
time in the varions courtrooms in the 
building, the “P.A” System has ex- 
pediated the handling of cases.

The various courtrooms are equip-